
Bastrop High School

One Hundred & Twenty-second Annual

COMMENCEMENT

Memorial Stadium

Friday, June 5, 2020

8 o’clock in the evening

2020
Class of



BASTROP HIGH SCHOOL
Commencement

Processional...................................................................................................................................................................................................... Pomp and Circumstance

National Anthem.............................................................................................................................................................................................Senior Class and Guests

Welcome................................................................................................................................................................................................................................Mr. Terrell King
Interim Principal, Bastrop High School

Opening Remarks..................................................................................................................................................................................................Logan Cole Anderson
Senior Class Officer

Salutatory Address.....................................................................................................................................................................................Alexandra Leigh Mitchell

Valedictory Address..........................................................................................................................................................................................Zoey Alexandra Croft

Presentation of Senior Class.....................................................................................................................................................................................Mr. Terrell King
Interim Principal, Bastrop High School

Presentation of Diplomas...........................................................................................................................................................................BISD Board of Trustees

Presentation of Class..............................................................................................................................................................................................Mr. Barry Edwards
Superintendent of Schools

Closing Remarks....................................................................................................................................................................................................Taylor Morgan King
Senior Class Officer

Alma Mater........................................................................................................................................................................................................Senior Class and Guests

Recessional......................................................................................................................................................................................................... Pomp and Circumstance

(The audience will please remain seated for the recessional.)
Medals denote top 10 seniors. 

Maroon/White cords denote top 10% of senior class.
White sashes denote National Honor Society members.

* denotes students with 3 or more college credit hours.
• denotes students have earned articulated credits.

Red/White/Blue cords denote students enlisted in the US Armed Forces.
Green cords denote students who met the required number of community service hours.

ACC Purple cords denote students have completed at least 12 college hours.
ACC White sashes denote students enrolled in an ACC Career Program.

Color cords denote students in a subject/area for 4 years with a 95 average. 
(Gray-English Language Arts; Gold-Math; Maroon-Science; Navy-Social Studies; Lavender-Foreign Language; 

Pink-Music; White-Dance; Multi-Arts; Light Blue-Career & Tech)

The students who shall be speaking were selected based on neutral criteria to deliver messages of the students’ own choices.  The content of and any views expressed during each student 
speaker’s message is solely and entirely the private expression of the individual student and does not reflect the endorsement, sponsorship, position, or expression of the District.



Valedictorian
Zoey Alexandra Croft*

Salutatorian
Alexandra Leigh Mitchell*

Top Ten Percent

2020 Senior Class
Jose Abraham Acosta
Jowana Nicole Adams
Bryson Kendal Robert Adare
Jiovani Lee Aguirre
Kayla Marie Alexander*
Jaden Christopher Allbritton
Juan Israel Diaz Alonzo
Kewaysha Monea Alsup
Tessa Leann Altmiller
Ricardo Alvarez
Marissa May Amable
Logan Cole Anderson
Laura R. Anzaldua Hernandez
Kassy Arias-Sanchez
Daniel Joseph Arroyo
Rubi Alejandra Arteaga Pichardo
Jacqueline Ayala Ruiz
Corynne Frances Baird
Kamille Rinnah Baker
Gage Randall Bancroft
Daniel Banuelos*
Brianna Nicole Bates
Terique Le Tone Berry
Nathan Tyler Blair
Edward Leon Brown
Johnathan Wade Brown
Taya LaRae Butera
Trinity Nicole Butler
Jesse James Campos
Mikayla Shae Cannaday*
Eden Josue Carranza-Ramirez*
Yahaira Del Socorro C. Morales

Adriana Castillo*
Bryan Castillo-Davila
Victor Joel Castro Carcamo Kareesa Eileen 
Cavazos
Brenda Chagolla MartinezHarley James 
Charlonne
Janet Eliza Chavez
Justin Daniel Chute
Juan Carlos Compian Gutierrez Josue 
Corona-Cruz
Aireonna Alyceya Nycole CrowellCristian 
Oswaldo Cruz Martinez Collin Oneal 
Cunningham*
Jay Wesley Darilek
Hannah Nicole Darke*
Kaitlyn Grace Davenport 
Isabella Alexandria DeLaRosa 
Elaina Grace Deleon
Anabel Jenice Delgado
Mason Hayes Denson
Erica Danielle Diaz
Yamileth Diaz Suarez
Isac Diaz-Morelos
Wyatt Louis Diebel
Raece Austin Drake
Alexi Tamara Dunn*
Cort Benson Eatman
Da’Shaina Jazzalyn Edwards
Dylann Rose Engle*
Walker Jameson Engle
Oliver Enriquez*
Joseph Halen Estrada

Courtney Jean Ezzell
Megan Elizabeth Fayard
Reagan Lynn Ferem*
Michael Everett Croft Ferguson*
Alejandro Fernandez*
Sabrina Annie Flores*
Paul Ronald Ford
Adrian James Fuentes
Aurelio Nunez Garcia III
Dodanim Garcia
Karen Garcia
Keally Michelle Garcia-Matias*
Lorena Garcia-Lara*
Paul Martin Garvay
Logan Noah Gaskey
Andrea Gaspar-Torres
Katelynn Elizabeth Gibbs
Jaqueline Sarahy Godinez Zuniga
Caden William Goertz
Zachary Todd Goldstein
Arturo Gomez Lopez
Juan Antonio Gomez
Sarai Gomez-Martinez
Adolfo Gonzalez-Urbina
Gabriella Lee Gonzales
Addieson Hunter Green
Erik Gutierres
Josephyn Faith Hope Hamilton*
Robert Matthew Hansen
Chella Shellie-Marie Harris*
Melissa Y. Henriquez Ventura
Jacob Tyler Hensley

“The students whose names are listed were considered to be candidates for graduation when this program was printed.  
This is not an official diploma list.  Diplomas will be awarded to those candidates who successfully completed requirements.”

Derek Zane Ellzey*
Jamie Beverly McPhaul*
Makayla Leigh Bryant*
Julianna Diana Salinas*
Caitlyn Mychele Harman*

Kallye Marie Nutt*

Morgan Shelby Fayard*
Leonardo Dominguez*
Clere Elizabeth Franklin*

Stefanie Zuniga Gutierrez*
Michael George Moninger*
Kaitlyn Rose Hollifield*
Nathan Mathew Petrie*
Averi Lynn Allen

Chloe Miranda Detrick*
Jude Gordan Dennis*
Swopnil Bhujel*

Brandon Lee Strambler
Kate Bridges Kibby*l

Caroline Elizabeth Bronkhorst

Paige Analise Barrington*
Mark Allen Currie
Arlette Castro-Nunez

Taylor Morgan King*
Henry Brown Mendell*
Blessing Alyssa Rose Preston

Brandyn Michelle Trainor*
Shannon Jude Reedyl



“The students whose names are listed were considered to be candidates for graduation when this program was printed.  
This is not an official diploma list.  Diplomas will be awarded to those candidates who successfully completed requirements.”

Anthony Ernesto Hernandez
Emilie Grace Hernandez
Marco Abel Hernandez Mendez*
Marco Antonio Hernandez
Albert Anthony Herrera*
Keylin Ashlin Hodge-Chapman
Kayla Veisinia Hola
Caleb Jaimes-Jaimes*
Nain Jaimes
Katarina Krysia Janisch
Kylie Elizabeth Jennings
Erika Navarette Juarez
Kasia Evohn Kanada*
William Winston Kirk
Colton Nicholas Kliffmueller*
Aiden Alexander Langston*
Talon Michael Laubach
Andrea Michelle Leos
KaeLynn Nichole Lesch
Kristen Lynn Letterman
Taylor Vaughn Letterman
Mark Lombardo Jr.
Levi Dillon Long*
John Isaac Lopez
Maria Isabel Loredo Montoya
Emily Jean Lowden
Maraya Araceli Lujan*
Sarahann Carolyn Lyons
Fayzion Lamarcus Madison
Andrew N. Madrigal-Rangel
Axel Mancera-Gomez
Briceida L. Marquez-Mondragon*
Carolina Monserrath Marquez*
Patrick James Martin
Anthony Joshua Martinez
Carlos Oswaldo Martinez Pineda
Emelia Rose Martinez
Enrique Javier Martinez
Mark Michel Martinez
Salvador Martinez Jr. 
Ezekiel E. Matamoros-Cherry*
Damon Cole McElhinney
Aubrey Lea McElrath
Caela Renee McGee*
Gabriel Wayne McNabb
Caden Michael McNeil
Phillip Douglas Meeks
Julianne Melissa Messer*
Julian Nathaniel Miller
Mark Dean Minnis
Stassia Raquel Moore
T’Asia Marie Moore
Jonathan Ovalle Morales*
Yaira Morua
Juan Pedro Munoz-Carbajal

Davis Macharia Mwangi
Alexandria Elizabeth Napier
Caroline Grace Nations*
Zachary Dean Nations
Jose Marino Navarro Mojica
Ronaldo Neave-Tonche
Jacob Tyler Nelson*
Duy Quang Nguyen
Kadin Bennett Nichols
David Nathaniel Novak
Isabell Danielle Ocanas
Tamara D’enae Ockelberry
Kaleb Lewis Odom

Shelbi Lynn Palmer
Payten Scott Parsons*
Juan Diego Pereda Diaz
Nathan Kenneth Perry
Shelly Nicole Perry
Elizabeth Danielle Peters
Avery Nicole Phillips
Christina Leigh Phillpott
Ty Allan Phillips
Shawn Eric Pickering
Michelle R. Ponce
Jarod William Proctor
Rebecca Lee Purdy
Jonathan Michael Rainosek
Justin David Reece
Thelenious M. Anthony Reed II
Alan Reyes Gonzalez*
Faith Reyes
Xavier Reyes
Amanda Bridget Reyna Galvan*
Allen Everett Rhodes
Gillian Rayenne Rich
Jake Donovan Richardson
Aedan William Robertson
Antonio Wayne Robertson*
Francisco Elias Rodea
Angel Marie Rodriguez Flores
Margie Marie Roldan
Julian Jesus Romero
Alejandro Ruiz Ortega
Kamryn Leigh Saegert
Garrett Daniel Salinas
Francisco Sanchez Jr.
Abram Isaiah Sanchez-Navarro*
Caleb Scott Sanders
Madyson Mercedes Sanderson
Noel Jesus Santos
Karime Janette Schantz
Hollie Cathlene Searcy
Mollie Lynn Searcy
Robert John Sedlor IV
Jacquelin Kate Silva

Alexis Simon Santos*
Mary Elise Smalley*
Dylan Michael Smith*
Tyrin Jashon Smith
Jacob James Soto*
Penelope Anne Renee Southerland
Nathan Gunner Spiller*
Patrick Joel Summer Stevenson
Samuel Keane Stewart*
Beatrice Kaylee Summers
Alan Talamantes Gomez
Axel Talamantes Gomez*
Rhylee Jade Tamayo*
Celine Donyell Taylor
Jayla Dominique Taylor
Efrain Tejada Osorio
Cole Allen Tidwell
Andres Torres-Velador
Noe Christian Torres
Alyssa Lee Tuck
Joseph Vernon Ernesto Tuck
Erik Uresti Garza
Paulina A. Valencia Avalos
Julia Danielle Vasquez
Sergio Luis Vazquez*
Jason Vela Arines
Alexia Brigitte Villagomez
Ana Luisa Villalobos
Ariana Villareal*
K’Vaughn Evette Vincent
Camille Isabella Von Hapsburg*
Brenden Byron Wagner
Zackary Kenneth Warren
Rachel Luelha Webster
Holly Alexis Wilke
Dusty Cole Willis
Jacob Allen Williams
Xavier Edward Williams
Kyler Cole Wilson*
Lillian Kate Winder
Chelsi Marie Wood
Tarrah Laryn Wood*
Zachary Alexander Wratten*
Anthony Lee Wright
Kya Sherissa Wright
Reyniah RaKay Wright
Guadalupe Yepez
Desmond Jevon Young
Grant Walker Zapalac
Michelle A. Zavala Rodriguez*
Damien Micheal Ziegenhorn
Noah Joshua Zike
Perla Zuniga



Bryson Adare.................................................................................................................. BHS FCCLA Family Consumer Science Scholarship
Bastrop Order of the Eastern Star

Father Bernard C. Goertz Scholarship
Concordia University Scholarship

Kayla Alexander..............................................................................................................................................Bastrop County Board of Realtors

Averi Allen.............................................................................................................................................. BHS Softball Booster Club Scholarship
BHS Volleyball Booster Club Scholarship

Bastrop County Area Go-Texan Scholarship
Christian Harman Memorial Scholarship

Father Bernard C. Goertz Scholarship
LKQ Memorial Scholarship

University of North Carolina Wilmington

Kewaysha Alsup............................................................................................................ BHS FCCLA Family Consumer Science Scholarship
BHS Lady Bear Basketball Booster Club

Bastrop Juneteenth Scholarship
Bastrop MLK Jr. Willie Pina Award

Father Bernard C. Goertz Scholarship
Southwestern College
Southwestern College

Logan Anderson............................................................................................................................................... BHS Memorial Fund Scholarship
IBC Bank-A.R. Sanchez Memorial Scholarship

Houston Baptist University - Legacy Scholarship
Houston Baptist University - Housing Scholarship

Corynne Baird........................................................................................................................................ BHS Softball Booster Club Scholarship
Bastrop Federation of Teachers Scholarship

Christina Lane Memorial Scholarship

Kamille Baker................................................................................................................................................Bastrop High School Band Boosters

Paige Barrington................................................................................................................................ BHS National Honor Society Scholarship
BHS Softball Booster Club Scholarship

American Legion Auxiliary 533 Scholarship
Christian Harman Memorial Scholarship

Swopnil Bhujel....................................................................................................................................................................BHS HOSA Scholarship
BHS FCCLA Family Consumer Science Scholarship

BHS National Honor Society Scholarship
American Legion

Bastrop MLK Jr. Scholarship /Jewell Hodges Award of Excellence
Cougar Moats Memorial Scholarship

W.E. and Elsie Heard Maynard Scholarship
Baylor University Deans’ Gold Scholarship

Baylor Cares Scholarship
Baylor Virtual Event Scholarship

Baylor Boost Scholarship
Need Based Baylor Scholarship

Scholarship Awards For The

2020 Graduating Class Of Bastrop High School



Caroline Bronkhorst......................................................................................................................Angelo State University - Carr Scholarship
Angelo State University - Honors College Scholarship

Angelo State University - True Blue Scholarship

Edward Brown............................................................................................................... BHS FCCLA Family Consumer Science Scholarship
Betty J. Maynard Scholarship

Johnathan Brown...............................................................................................................................BHS Skills USA Automotive Scholarship
Bastrop Area Cruisers Auto Tech Scholarship

Makayla Bryant................................................................................................................................... Bastrop County Texas Exes Scholarship

Adriana Castillo............................................................................................................ BHS FCCLA Family Consumer Science Scholarship

Arlette Castro-Nunez..................................................................................................................................... BHS Memorial Fund Scholarship
BHS National Honor Society Scholarship

Bastrop Ascension Knights of Columbus Scholarship
Bastrop Ascension KOCA Ladies Scholarship

Cougar Moats Memorial Scholarship

Kareesa Cavazos...................................................................................................................................BHS Lady Bear Basketball Booster Club

Justin Chute.........................................................................................................................................................Bun Run for a Cure Scholarship
Concordia University - Luther Scholarship

Zoey Croft........................................................................................................................................... BHS National Honor Society Scholarship
BHS Volleyball Booster Club Scholarship

Bastrop County Area Go-Texan Scholarship
Bastrop County Texas Exes Scholarship

Bluebonnet Scholarship of Excellence - Academic
Bun Run for a Cure Scholarship

Father Bernard C. Goertz Scholarship
Fiebrich, Goertz, Seidel Scholarship-Valedictorian

First National Bank - Valedictorian Scholarship
Greater Texas Federal Credit Union - B.E.S.T. College Night Scholarship

Texas Association of Student Councils
The University of Texas “UT Award”

Aireonna Crowell.......................................................................................................... BHS FCCLA Family Consumer Science Scholarship
Father Bernard C. Goertz Scholarship

Mark Currie.................................................................................................................... BHS FCCLA Family Consumer Science Scholarship
Bastrop Mina Masonic Lodge #1456 Mirabeau B. Lamar Scholarship

Jay Darilek............................................................................................................................. United States Navy Continuing Education Fund

Isabella DeLaRosa.............................................................................................................................BHS Volleyball Booster Club Scholarship

Chloe Detrick.................................................................................................................................................... BHS Memorial Fund Scholarship
Bastrop County Bar Association Bobby Jenkins Memorial Scholarship

Bastrop Mina Masonic Lodge #1456 Mirabeau B. Lamar Scholarship
Bastrop Senior Center Scholarship

Class of 1979 Memorial Scholarship

Leonardo Dominguez......................................................................................................................... Bastrop County Texas Exes Scholarship

Derek Ellzey...........................................................................................................Texas Texas University - Presidential Merit Scholarship
University of Texas at Dallas - Academic Excellence Scholarship

University of Texas at San Antonio - Distinguished Presidential Scholarship



Morgan Fayard........................................................................................................................Austin Board of Realtors’ (ABOR) Scholarship
Bastrop County Texas Exes Scholarship

Bluebonnet Scholarship of Excellence - Academic
The University of Texas “UT Award”

Clere Franklin.......................................................................................................................................... Father Bernard C. Goertz Scholarship

Adrian Fuentes.............................................................................................................. BHS FCCLA Family Consumer Science Scholarship

Logan Gaskey....................................................................................................................... United States Navy Continuing Education Fund

Andrea Gaspar Torres.................................................................................................. BHS FCCLA Family Consumer Science Scholarship

Gabriella Gonzales............................................................................................................. United States Navy Continuing Education Fund

Josephyn Hamilton............................................................................................................................... BHS Softball Booster Club Scholarship

Caitlyn Harman............................................................................................................. BHS FCCLA Family Consumer Science Scholarship
BHS HOSA Scholarship

BHS Volleyball Booster Club Scholarship
Bluebonnet Scholarship of Excellence - Academic

Christian Harman Memorial Scholarship
Cougar Moats Memorial Scholarship

Albert Herrera...............................................................................................................................................Bastrop High School Band Boosters

Keylin Hodge................................................................................................................................................. Missouri Western State University

Kayla Hola....................................................................................................................... BHS FCCLA Family Consumer Science Scholarship
BHS Lady Bear Basketball Booster Club

Christina Lane Memorial Scholarship
Father Bernard C. Goertz Scholarship

Kaitlyn Hollifield.........................................................................................................................................Bastrop High School Band Boosters

Kasia Kanada......................Bastrop County Citizen Sheriff’s Academy Alumni Association - Rusty Kohler Memorial Scholarship

Kate Kibby.................................................................................................................................... Bastrop County Area Go-Texan Scholarship
Bluebonnet Scholarship of Excellence - Academic

Christian Harman Memorial Scholarship
Fred Wright Jr. Memorial Scholarship

Taylor King.................................................................................................................................... Bastrop Federation of Teachers Scholarship
Father Bernard C. Goertz Scholarship

Andrea Leos...................................................................................................................................................Bastrop High School Band Boosters
BHS Lady Bear Basketball Booster Club

Maraya Lujan................................................................................................................................................Bastrop High School Band Boosters
BHS FCCLA Family Consumer Science Scholarship

BHS HOSA Scholarship
BHS National Honor Society Scholarship

Father Bernard C. Goertz Scholarship

Fayzion Madison.......................................................................................................................................... Missouri Western State University

Carolina Marquez......................................................................................................... BHS FCCLA Family Consumer Science Scholarship
BHS HOSA Scholarship

Ezekiel Matamoros - Cherry............................................................................United States Marine Corps Continuing Education Fund

Caela McGee......................................................................................................................................BHS Volleyball Booster Club Scholarship



Jamie McPhaul.................................................................................................................................................Bastrop County Board of Realtors
Bastrop County Texas Exes Scholarship

Bun Run for a Cure Scholarship
Father Bernard C. Goertz Scholarship

Paige Lions Club

Alexandra Mitchell.................................................................................................................Austin Board of Realtors’ (ABOR) Scholarship
Bastrop County Area Go-Texan Scholarship

Bastrop County Bar Association Bobby Jenkins Memorial Scholarship
Bastrop County Board of Realtors

Bastrop County Texas Exes Scholarship
Bun Run for a Cure Scholarship

Father Bernard C. Goertz Scholarship
Fiebrich, Goertz, Seidel Scholarship-Salutatorian

First National Bank - Salutatorian Scholarship
Smithville Oddfellows, Rebekah Lodge & Plumbers & Pipe Fitters Local 286 Scholarship

Texas Association of Student Councils Scholarship
Texas Association of Student Councils District 18 Scholarship

Baylor University’s Provost’s Gold Scholarship
University of Texas at Austin McCombs Scholar Scholarship, 13,500/4 years

Juan Munoz - Carbajal......................................................................................................United States Army Continuing Education Fund

Alexandria Napier............................................................................................................................................ Bastrop Rotary Club Scholarship
Father Bernard C. Goertz Scholarship

Kallye Nutt..................................................................................................................... BHS FCCLA Family Consumer Science Scholarship
Christian Harman Memorial Scholarship

Christina Lane Memorial Scholarship
Cougar Moats Memorial Scholarship

Father Bernard C. Goertz Scholarship

Tamara Ockelberry....................................................................................................... BHS FCCLA Family Consumer Science Scholarship
BHS Lady Bear Basketball Booster Club

Bastrop Evening Lions Club Scholarship
Cougar Moats Memorial Scholarship

Father Bernard C. Goertz Scholarship

Shelly Perry ............................................................................................................................................................... Carthage College Wisconsin

Nathan Petrie....................................................................................................................................... Bastrop County Texas Exes Scholarship

Avery Phillips...........................................................................................................................................Bastrop Business Women Scholarship

Christina Phillpott........................................................................................................ BHS FCCLA Family Consumer Science Scholarship

Shawn Pickering.................................................................................................United States Marine Corps Continuing Education Fund

Jonathan Rainosek..............................................................................................................United States Army Continuing Education Fund

Shannon Reedy..............................................................................................................................American Legion Auxiliary 533 Scholarship
Father Bernard C. Goertz Scholarship

Amanda Reyna Galvan................................................................................................ BHS FCCLA Family Consumer Science Scholarship
Bastrop MLK Jr. Scholarship/Libby & David Sartain Award



Kamryn Saegert.........................................................................................................................................Cougar Moats Memorial Scholarship
Father Bernard C. Goertz Scholarship
Fred Wright Jr. Memorial Scholarship

IBC Bank-A.R. Sanchez Memorial Scholarship
Kacey James Hendrix Memorial Scholarship

Julianna Salinas................................................................................................................................. BHS National Honor Society Scholarship
Cougar Moats Memorial Scholarship

Father Bernard C. Goertz Scholarship

Robert Sedlor IV.................................................................................................United States Marine Corps Continuing Education Fund

Alexis Simon Santos..................................................................................................... BHS FCCLA Family Consumer Science Scholarship

Tyrin Smith................................................................................................................................................................................Cisco Junior College

Brandon Strambler.............................................................................................................................. Bastrop County Texas Exes Scholarship
Father Bernard C. Goertz Scholarship

Axel Talamantes Gomez............................................................................................. BHS FCCLA Family Consumer Science Scholarship
BHS HOSA Scholarship

Rhylee Tamayo.............................................................................................................................................Bastrop High School Band Boosters

Noe Torres............................................................................................................................United States Army Continuing Education Fund

Brandyn Trainor...................................................................................................................................... Father Bernard C. Goertz Scholarship

Alyssa Tuck...................................................................................................................................................Bastrop High School Band Boosters

Alexia Villagomez.......................................................................................................................Bastrop Ascension Altar Society Scholarship
Bastrop Ascension Knights of Columbus Scholarship

Father Bernard C. Goertz Scholarship

Xavier Williams..............................................................................................................................................University of Texas Permian Basin

Kya Wright............................................................................................................................................... Father Bernard C. Goertz Scholarship

Desmond Young................................................................................................................................... Scott O’Reilly Jr. Memorial Scholarship
Houston Baptist University

Michelle Zavala...........................................................................................................................Bastrop Ascension Altar Society Scholarship
Bastrop Ascension Knights of Columbus Scholarship

Bastrop County Area Go-Texan Scholarship
Bastrop MLK Jr. Scholarship

Michelle Zavala Rodriguez........................................................................................ BHS FCCLA Family Consumer Science Scholarship
BHS HOSA Scholarship

BHS National Honor Society Scholarship
Bastrop Ascension KOCA Ladies Scholarship

Father Bernard C. Goertz Scholarship
Kacey James Hendrix Memorial Scholarship

Stefanie Zuniga Gutierrez.......................................................................................... BHS FCCLA Family Consumer Science Scholarship
American Legion

Bastrop MLK Jr. Oltha McDuff Memorial Scholarship
Father Bernard C. Goertz Scholarship



Robert Ardis, MA......................................................................................History....................................................................................Texas State University
Dalyn Boswell, AND................................................................................Nursing........................................................................... Austin Community College
James Braswell, MPA.................................................................Public Administration...................................................................................Troy University
Betsy Bronkhorst, BA............................................................................Education.......................................................................... Texas Lutheran University
John Bronkhorst, BS............................................................. Exercise and Sports Science...................................................................Concordia University
Donna Browning, MS........................................................................... Leadership.......................................................................... Pittsburg State University
Christopher Bunting, BA........................................................................English....................................................................................University of Arkansas
Wilmer Burkett, BS................................................................... Kinesiology/Education..................................................................... Texas A&M Kingsville
David Canales, BA.......................................................................Business Management ...................................................................St. Edward’s University
Donna Cassel, BS..................................................................... Family Consumer Science .............................................Southwest Texas State University
Cary Champagne, BS...............................................................Hospitality Management............................................................. University of North Texas
Carmen Chaparro, MS...............................................................Education for the Deaf................................................................................Lamar University
Emily Clark, BS................................................................................Special Education..........................................................................Texas State University
Bryan Cortes, BFA.......................................................................... Theatre Teaching ..........................................................................Texas State University
Nicole Creek, MEd............................................................... Educational Administration...................................................................Concordia University
James Cunningham, AA..........................................................Automotive Technology........................................................... Austin Community College
Alysha Currie, BS...................................................................................Education.....................................................................Tennessee Temple University
Gary Currie, BS..........................................................................................History.......................................................................Tennessee Temple University
Kathy D’Amico, BA...............................................................English and Communication...........................................Southwest Texas State University
Rachel Davis, MM........................................................................ Choral Conducting.................................................................University of Texas-Austin
Michele deLeon, BFA....................................................................... Studio Art/ASL...................................................................................University of Texas
Elizabeth Dollery, BS............................................................................Chemistry.................................................................................... McMurry University
Becky Duty, BS..........................................................................................Nursing................................................................................................ Victoria College
Von Elwood, BA................................................................................General Science............................................................................... Vanguard University
Christopher Fletcher, BA............................................................. Computer Science..........................................................................................Ithaca College
Barbara Gaona, MSW.........................................................................Social Work...........................................................University of Southern California
Brian Gaylor, BS........................................................................................History.............................................................................. University of Texas-Tyler
Ryan Gibson, BS......................................................................... Kinesiology/Education............................................................................University of Texas
Garnet Gilbreath, BA...............................................................................English........................................................................Midwestern State University
Kenneth Gilbreath, BS..............................................................................Music................................................................................Tarleton State University
Dawn Gillam, BS.......................................................................................Biology.................................................................... Western Governors University
Katey Griffith, BS......................................................................... Nutritional Sciences................................................................University of Texas-Austin
Joshua Grimes, BS............................................................................ Wildlife Biology.......................................................... North Carolina State University
Peyton Grover, BM.................................................................................Fine Arts..................................................................................Texas State University
Gary Haliburton, BA................................................................................History......................................................................Sam Houston State University
Rachel Hamby, BS............................................................................. Animal Science........................................................................... Texas A&M University
Kim Hamrick, BS.........................................................................................Math......................................................................................Texas State University
Megan Hancock, BS.............................................................................Psychology...................................................................................University of Phoenix
Annette Harrison, BS..............................................................................Nursing............................................................................Texas Christian University
Derryck Hedley, AA..................................................................Automotive Technology........................................................... Austin Community College
Sean Hensley, BS........................................................................ Biology and Chemistry......................................................................Texas State University
Shane Herklotz, MEd.......................................................... Educational Administration...................................................Prairie View A&M University
Amanda Hudspeth, MEd......................................................Education Administration..................................................................Texas State University
Gary Humphrey, BAAS................................................................... Criminal Justice................................................................Midwestern State University
Lisa Hutchinson, BS..............................................................................Education.................................................................................. Texas Tech University
Ian Jaschek, BS................................................................................. Communications................................................................................. San Jacinto College
Tiffany Jimenez, BS......................................................................... Communications..................................................................................................UT Austin
Trent Jimenez, BA........................................................................... Communications......................................................................... Texas A&M University
Cyndee Johnson, BS.........................................................................Interdisciplinary......................................................Southwest Texas State University

2019 - 2020 Faculty Of

Bastrop High School



Markievy Johnson, BS..............................................................................History............................................................................ Texas Southern University
Evan Karley, BA.......................................................................................Fine Arts..................................................................................Texas State University
Terrell King, MA................................................................... Curriculum and Instruction.........................................................University of Texas-Austin
Erin Land, BS..........................................................................Science and Math Education.............................................................. Texas A&M University
Kirsten Laskowski, BA............................................................. English and Education........................................................Sam Houston State University
Joshua Lawanson, BS...........................................................Biochemistry and Chemistry........................................................ California State University
Lauren MacNary, BFA....................................................................Dance Education...........................................................................Texas State University
Lauren Maldonado, BS................................................................... Athletic Training........................................... Texas A&M University-Corpus Christi
Steve Mayberry, BA...............................................................................Health/PE...........................................................Texas A&M University-Kingsville
Lori Hendrix Mayes, MLA.....................................................................English..............................................................University of St. Thomas-Houston
Stephanie McLain, MSW..................................................................Social Work.......................................................................University of Texas-Austin
Caleb McCreary, BA.................................................................................History.................................................................................. Texas A&M University
Paige McGee, BS.......................................................................... Applied Mathematics.......................................................................Texas State University
David McIntyre, MEd............................................................Education Administration......................................California State University Stanislaus
Vincent Messina, MEd........................................................ Educational Administration...........................................................Grand Canyon University
Amberly Miller, BSW.........................................................................Social Work........................................................ Stephen F. Austin State University
Chelsea Moore, BA............................................................... Exercise Sports and Science.................................................................Texas State University
Lindsey Moseley, BS........................................................................... Mathematics...................................................................Midwestern State University
Nathan Mouser, MS........................................................Higher Education Administration...............................................................University of Kansas
Charles Munson, BS...............................................................Agribusiness Management..................................................................Texas State University
Megan Norvil, BS............................................................................ Communications.....................................................................Howard Payne University
Roque Palomino, BS.............................................................................Kinesiology......................................................... Stephen F. Austin State University
Tim Partain, BS...................................................................Computer Information Systems........................................................Tarleton State University
Todd Patmon, BS.......................................................................................History.................................................................. University of Central Oklahoma
Carol Penick, MEd.................................................................................Education..................................................................................Texas State University
Cody Price, BS........................................................................................Kinesiology......................................................... Stephen F. Austin State University
Alice Ramirez, BA.................................................................................... Spanish......................................................................Sam Houston State University
Connie Ramirez, BSW........................................................................Social Work...............................................................................Texas State University
Leslie Rangel, BA.......................................................................................History.......................................................................................St. Mary’s University
Christine Rector, MEd................................................................. School Counseling.................................................................... University of Texas-Tyler
Christopher Robertson, MA....................................................Public Administration......................................................................Texas State University
Paula Rodriguez, MS..................................................................... School Counseling.......................................... Texas A&M University-Corpus Christi
Paula Rogish, BA.......................................................................................English............................................................................. University of North Texas
Morgan Rollins, BS......................................................................... Athletic Training............................................................ Southern Nazarene University
Jon Ross, BS............................................................................... Interdisciplinary Studies...............................................University of Mary Hardin-Baylor
David Schaefer, BA..........................................................................Kinesiology/Math.................................................................. Texas Lutheran University
Christin Siller, BA................................................................................. Geography..............................................................University of Texas-San Antonio
Grace Springs, BA.....................................................................................History....................................................................................Texas State University
Sheridan Stephenson, BS.........................................................................English....................................................................................Texas State University
Kristen Stevenson, MEd.............................................................. Teacher Leadership...................................................................................Lamar University
AnnMarie Terzian, BS............................................................................. Spanish..............................................................................Mankato State University
Bonnie Thomas, BFA........................................................Digital Filmmaking and Painting....................................................... Kansas City Art Institute
Connie Toussaint, BS..............................................................................Nursing......................................................................University of Texas-Arlington
Monica Tyson, MEd...............................................................Education Administration............................................................................Lamar University
Stephanie Wade, MEd.................................................................. School Counseling....................................................................................Lamar University
Sonya Walczyk, BS..........................................................Applied Learning & Development..................................................................................UT Austin
SirCalvin Wallace, BA.....................................................Converged Broadcast and Media...................................................... University of North Texas
Romonda Watley, BS...........................................................................Kinesiology...........................................................................Tarleton State University
Brett Wheeler, BS.................................................................................Agriculture.............................................................................. Texas A&M University
Jan Wininger, MA.....................................................................................English.......................................................................................St. Mary’s University
Hannah Winkler, BFA.................................................................. Theatre Education..................................................................University of Texas-Austin
DeeDee Woehl, MEd............................................................ Educational Administration...................................................................Concordia University
Teresa Zinda, BS........................................................................................History..............................................................................................................UT Tyler
LinJing Zou, MBA.................................................................... Business Administration...................................................................Sun Yet-Sen University



Bastrop High School
Alma Mater

	 Hail to the Bastrop Bears,	 We’ll give a cheer for the Bastrop Bears
	 Cheer them along their way	 Long may they reign supreme
	 Onward to victory	 Shout ‘til the echoes ring,
	 May they win this game today,	 For the glory of our team!
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